EN (@) Read the enirs intruction manual before you sart instalaion and assembly. fyou have any questions regarding any of the insiructions or warmings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.

A\ CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights ndicated may resultn insabilly ausing possible injury. PRO
“Mounts must b altached as specifed in assembly instructions. Improper nstalation may resul in darmage or Serus personal injury. SERIES ELITE
* Satety gear and proper tools must ba used. Ths product should ony be nsialied by profsssionals
- This product is designed to be installed on stud walls or concrete walls. INSTALLATION MANUAL

 Make sure that the supporting suriace wil safely support tho combined welghl ofthe equipment and all attached hardware and components
+ Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN m

 This product contains small ltem that could be 8 coking hazard if swallowba. Keap these itams away from chicren.

WMhis produst s intended for indoor use onl. Using his product T Cors Solil et 1s ook e S parscaat ki

-
IMPORTANT: Ensur that you have received allparts accrding {0 he component checklt prior {0 instalian. If any part are missing or fauy, eephone your ocal
distibutorfor a replace

MAINTENANGE, Chock il the brackel s sacure and sale (o use at regular ntervas (at least every three monihs).

DE (2 Bite vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bite sich it dem bei Fragen genin
Verbindung sezen
A\ VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zulassige Gewicht Kenmen Schiden odor més e Folge sein.
L herangon sollen enapreshond sen Hornlageanweisungen angebracht e tage 2ur Folge haben.

* SicherhesausrOeiund und geeanets Werkzaugo verworiden. Dio Montags des Produktes solfe nur von o
 Dioses Produkt kann aul Wanden mi Fachwerk ader Betorwanden motiert wer
+ Die tragenden Oberflachen solllen das gesamte Gewich von Gerdlen und allen  Zotstzlichen Bauteien sicher aushalten kannen.

~Nur die d die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN
- Dieses ait Kieintole, dio ervorrufen konnen. Diese Teile von Kinden fernhalten.
 Dieses Produk! nur in Innenraumen verwenden, verwendung des Produltes im Aulienbereich ka2 Verietaungen und Schaden i
'WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte Bauteile mit der jer fehlenden Teilen den Handlev vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen
fragen
'WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelmaRig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat priifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR (@) Lisez entirement o guide d utlisatour avant de commencer Finstaliaion o o montage. S1 vous avez dos quost tes inst oul
yeules contacer vore Gstioutour ocal pour uno asssiance

A\ ATTENTION: Uutiisation de produit plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilté causant des blessures potentieies
Lo Suppotis dowent e s Comene SHAGHS Sans 1 mekuchons 55 moniage, Uns mauvalos laTation pout emtatmer 4os domriages o & graves blessuros aux
personnes.

doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

~Un
+ Ce produt est gongu pour étre mslaue s des murs avec poleaux en bols ou des murs en béton. T E H L I E
que ipporte en sécurité le poid: de de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

L earios v s moniage fouries et NE SERREZ SAG TROPtos is 6 roniagt.
« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces pidces des enfants,
 Ce produit ostprévu uniquement pour une utisation a intéreur. Luiisation de ce produt a [extéiour pout enirainer une défailance du produit ou des blessures aux

porsonn
IWPORTANT: Avant instaiation, assurez:vous qus vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon 1a ste de vérifation des composants.
endommagée, téiéphonez a v ur local pour quil la remplace.

TRAIRTENARCEL K miorealos réguliers (b morm tbos 165 o mok) verfiez qus lo support est dutisation sire ot fiable

i une piéce est manguante ou

RU (@) Nepen i
OKaNHEM PACTPOCTPAHHTENEM A5 NONYNEHHA NOMOLL.

A\ Branwe e i .
b Toam
- i Mpoayxr
~ Mpoayer
- Yoeputecs,
i y pys w HE NEPETSIVIBATb ycranososwsie ypyns.
- Rarei conepe crocrs i "
- Barwi y pas.
BAXHO: Mepe ycTanoioit yGeaurece, 410 But E a s E
MeCTHLM paCnpoCTPatIMeneH 10 BoTpOCY 2aweH.

£33 Tou wecaLa), i

ES @ si
disibuidorlocal
. y porp
. y
. A Utizar
IMPORTANTE: Aseqi G it . 0 esté danada,
isrbuidor.

PT (2 Loia odo o manual do nsirugdes antesdo nciara nstalagdo @ moniagem. Se vocb er o uma das insirugdes ou avisos, por favor,
seu distrbuidor local para assisténcia

A\ ATENGAO:
7 ia I
. seguranga e ullizadas. Este por profissonai
K o parades &
. a portaré com seguran
. NAO APERTE EX( 0s mesmos.
- podem causar
00 ; a 2 : , contate 0 seu
distrbuidor local para subsfiuigao.
da trés meses).
AR @ € D S B Sl s
e i i 8 O o 3 ) A58 I3
A )._.ﬁ_&‘._b_,« S e N e 3 S a5 g S g

o i 5ot 3 i il 5 35 g i) 551 L) e 1333 i

A3 5 o Bk o o 5 o iy 38 + c us
o ) S0 850031 55 0 S5 08 e 5 e 55 ¢
et b33 S B i + LISTED

VY Rha) Y 3 5330 55 i skl gl 0 g5 g

At e Sy )l ) S
A e sl ] a5 paly Ui a8 e )5k S 5 B 305 S 1 g5 o I il g e S0 RS e v N
(05 30 S I ko) A 5 e AW by Sae S5 g

e\ 200x200/300x300 o
A\ CAUTION: This mount is intended for use only S B = 3 2 7 0 W M ).°):) 400x200/400x400 7,,9,(
with a maximum weight of 110 Ibs. Use with */ 600x400

products heavier than the maximum weight
indicated may resultin collapse of the mount
and its accessories, causing possible injury.

TV

Technical Support: sales@starbursttechnologies.com

=g

<0 o




(um (oo (oo (D

_ _ _ _ M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x30 (x4)
== M-A M-B M-C M-D
: ) = (o © 0) 0 )
[\ =) M8x50 (x4) D5 (x4)
e e e e e M-E M-F M-G (x8) M

( ¥ = -H (x8)
A(x1) B (x2) c (x1) S S )
@ 0 =g

W-A (x4) W-B (x4) W-C (x4)

NS i //é




